
ELECTION TIMETABLE 
 

Notice of Election Monday 13th March 2017 

Close of Nominations 4pm Tuesday 4th April 2017 

Close of Withdrawals 4pm Tuesday 4th April 2017 

Statement of Persons Nominated 4pm Wednesday 5th April 2017 

Last day to Register to vote Thursday 13th April 2017 

Last day to apply for postal vote 5pm Tuesday 18th April 

Notice of Poll Tuesday 25th April 2017 

Polling Day Thursday 4th May 2017 

The Count Over the weekend – dependent on other elections 

Announcement of results  Monday 8th May 2017 

ANNUAL TOWN COUNCIL 
MEETING AND MAYOR MAKING 

Tuesday 16th May 2017 

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING 
(after pre-election period) 

Tuesday 23rd May 2017 
 

 

BISHOP’S CASTLE TOWN COUNCIL MEETINGS: 
 

Tuesday 21st February  Finance Meeting 6.30pm 

 Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

Tuesday 21st March Finance Meeting 6.30pm 

 Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

Wednesday 22nd March Staffing Committee 2.00pm 

Tuesday 18th April Finance Meeting 6.30pm 

 Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

Tuesday 9th May Informal ‘Get to know you’ session 6.00pm 

Tuesday 16th May ANNUAL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING & 
MAYOR MAKING 

7.30pm 

Tuesday 23rd May ANNUAL TOWN MEETING 7.30pm 

Tuesday 20th June Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

Tuesday 18th July Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

Tuesday 15th August Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

Tuesday 19th September Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

Tuesday 17th October Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

Tuesday 21st November Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

Tuesday 19th December Full Council Meeting 7.30pm 

 
Council Committee Meetings – ie. Finance and Resources Committee and Staffing Committee will be 
scheduled at the start of the new council year in May. 
 
All meetings take place in the Council Chamber, Bishop’s Castle Town Hall. 
 
 
Enquiries: The Town Clerk, Bishop’s Castle Town Council:  
01588 638141 or townclerk@bishopscastle.co.uk 

 
 


